Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Ilinois 2024 Concrete Replacement Program

Bid Tabulation Bid Opening: February 16, 2024 10:00 a.m.				Engineer's Estimate		Sumit Construction Co., Inc. 4150 W. Wrightwood Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60639		Strada Construction Co. 1742 Armitage Court Addison, Illinois 60101		Alliance Contractors Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, Illinois 60098		Schroeder & Schroeder Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, Illinois 60076	
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	375	\$132.00	\$49,500.00	\$105.00	\$39,375.00	\$108.00	\$40,500.00	\$210.25	\$78,843.75	\$120.00	\$45,000.00
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	SQ FT	250	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$11.50	\$2,875.00	\$23.15	\$5,787.50	\$17.00	\$4,250.00
3	DETECTABLE WARNING TILES	SQ FT	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	17000	\$16.00	\$272,000.00	\$17.00	\$289,000.00	\$11.50	\$195,500.00	\$23.15	\$393,550.00	\$14.00	\$238,000.00
5	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	FOOT	600	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$39.00	\$23,400.00	\$119.65	\$71,790.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00
6	SIDEWALK REMOVAL WITH RESTORATION	SQ FT	250	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.90	\$725.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
7	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$82.50	\$4,125.00
8	CLASS B PATCHES, 8"	SQ YD	400	\$132.00	\$52,800.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$135.00	\$54,000.00	\$600.50	\$240,200.00	\$122.00	\$48,800.00
9	CLASS D PATCHES, 4"	SQ YD	200	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$452.00	\$90,400.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT				\$439,800.00		\$458,625.00		\$336,350.00		\$899,046.25		\$392,275.00	
AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT						\$458,625.00		\$336,350.00		\$899,046.25		\$392,275.00	

Apparent Low Bidder: Strada Construction Co.
Apparent Low Bid Amount: \$336,350.00
Engineer's Estimate of Cost: Difference: -\$103,450.00